CITY OF COSTA MESA

PROJECT ADMINISTRATION
CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER NO. __17 SUPPL NO. REV.
PROJECT LANDSCAPE AND TURF MAINTENANCE SHEET_1__ OF_1 SHEET
FEDERAL NO.(S) N/A CITY SPECIFICATION NO. Landscape and Turf Maintenance Services #1100

To __MIDORI GARDENS INC.

Contractor

You are hereby directed to make the herein described changes from the plans and specifications or do the following described work
not included in the plans and specifications on this contract.

NOTE: This change order is not effective until approved in accordance with Council Policy No. 700-1

Description of work to be done, estimate of quantities, and prices to be paid. Segregate between additional work at contract price,
agreed price and force account. Unless otherwise stated, rates for rental of equipment cover only such time as equipment is actually
used and no allowance will be made for idle time.

Change Requested by:  CITY

The last percentage shown is the net accumulated increase or decrease from the original quantity in the Bid Proposal.

BRIEF WORK DESCRIPTION

The addition of the Rue De Cannes easements to the maintenance contract. This area was omitted in the bid
specifications. This will Increase the monthly service costs for the contract. This monthly service cost increase of

$ 175.00 is effective as of October 1, 2013.

1. Maintenance to include: trimming, weed and debris removal, cleaning (blowing off work area) and mulching at the following
City of Costa Mesa location:

A. Rue De Cannes (2,354 Sq. Ft.)

COST INCREASE: $ 175.00_per month (net increase of 0.004822 %)

By reason of this order the time of completion will be adjusted as follows: No Change in Contract Terms

Prepared by: Jim Ortiz, Maintenance Supervisor Date: ___September 10, 2013
Submitted by: Bruce Hartley, Maintenance Services Manager Date: __September 10, 2013

Approval Recommended:

Date: z[lé/zs
Date: C;’/ /é )3

Approved:

We, the undersigned ractor, have given careful consideration to the change proposed and hereby agree, if this proposal is
approved, that we wil| provide all equipment, furnish all materials, except as may otherwise be noted above, and perform all services
necessary for the work above specified, and will accept as full payment therefore the prices shown above.

’V) Contractor

L

Ac

By

Tite __ &Y A
v W

If the Contragtor did not'sign.acceptance of this order, his attention is directed to the requirements of the specifications as to
proceeding with the ordered work and filing a written protest within the time therein specified.




CITY OF COSTA MESA

PROJECT ADMINISTRATION
CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER NO. __ 18 SUPPL NO. REV.
PROJECT LANDSCAPE AND TURF MAINTENANCE SHEET _1___ OF_1 SHEET
FEDERAL NO.(S) N/A CITY SPECIFICATION NO. Landscape and Turf Maintenance Services #1100

To _MIDORI GARDENS INC.

Contractor

You are hereby directed to make the herein described changes from the plans and specifications or do the following described work
not included in the plans and specifications on this contract.

NOTE: This change order is not effective until approved in accordance with Council Policy No. 700-1

Description of work to be done, estimate of quantities, and prices to be paid. Segregate between additional work at contract price,
agreed price and force account. Unless otherwise stated, rates for rental of equipment cover only such time as equipment is actually
used and no allowance will be made for idle time.

Change Requested by:  CITY

The last percentage shown is the net accumulated increase or decrease from the original quantity in the Bid Proposal.
BRIEF WORK DESCRIPTION

The addition of the Monaco Rd. easements to the maintenance contract. This area was omitted in the bid
specifications. This will Increase the monthly service costs for the contract. This monthly service cost increase of

$ 225.00 is effective as of October 1, 2013.

1. Maintenance to include: trimming, weed and debris removal, cleaning (blowing off work area) and mulching at the following
City of Costa Mesa location:

A. Rue De Cannes (3,570 Sq. Ft.)

COST INCREASE: $ 225.00 per month (net increase of 0.0061997 %

By reason of this order the time of completion will be adjusted as follows: No Change in Contract Terms

Prepared by: Jim Ortiz, Maintenance Supervisor Date: __September 10, 2013
Submitted by: Bruce Hartley, Maintenance Services Manager Date: __September 10, 2013

Approval Recommended:

Date: ?A’é/@
Date: é/(v 15

Approved:

1

We, the undersigned contractgr, have given careful consideration to the change proposed and hereby agree, if this proposal is
approved, that we will provide'all equipment, furnish all materials, except as may otherwise be noted above, and perform all services
necessary for the work gbove specified, and will accept as full payment therefore the prices shown aboye.

Accepted,Date Contractor Mv\gﬂ\l\l ﬁ/{ b’?’f"fﬂ%

Title ‘W;/Wﬂ
If the Contrac

or did not sign asceptance of this order, his attention is directed to the requirements of the specifications as to
proceeding with

e ordered work and filing a written protest within the time therein specified.



CITY OF COSTA MESA

PROJECT ADMINISTRATION
CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER NO. __16 SUPPL NO. REV.
PROJECT LANDSCAPE AND TURF MAINTENANCE SHEET _1__ OF_1 SHEET
FEDERAL NO.(S) N/A CITY SPECIFICATION NO. Landscape and Turf Maintenance Services #1100

To _MIDORI GARDENS INC.

Contractor

You are hereby directed to make the herein described changes from the plans and specifications or do the following described work
not included in the plans and specifications on this contract.

NOTE: This change order is not effective until approved in accordance with Council Policy No. 700-1

Description of work to be done, estimate of quantities, and prices to be paid. Segregate between additional work at contract price,
agreed price and force account. Unless otherwise stated, rates for rental of equipment cover only such time as equipment is actually
used and no allowance will be made for idle time.

Change Requested by:  CITY

The last percentage shown is the net accumulated increase or decrease from the original quantity in the Bid Proposal.

BRIEF WORK DESCRIPTION

The addition of the Elden Ave/Tulip Lane parkway easement to the maintenance contract. This area was omitted in
the bid specifications. This will Increase the monthly service costs for the contract. This monthly service cost increase of
$ 100.00 is effective as of October 1, 2013.

1. Maintenance to include: trimming, weed and debris removal, cleaning (blowing off work area) and mulching at the following
City of Costa Mesa location:

A. Elden Ave/Tulip Lane (1,648 Sq. Ft.)

COST INCREASE: $ 100.00 per month (net increase of 0.0027554 %)

By reason of this order the time of completion will be adjusted as follows: No Change in Contract Terms

Prepared by: Jim Ortiz, Maintenance Supervisor Date: __ September 10, 2013
Submitted by: Bruce Hartley, Maintenance Services Manager Date: __ September 10, 2013
Approval Recommended: Date: 2,

Approved: Date: 7 16 - I_S

We, the undersigned c&n;réctor, have given careful consideration to the change proposed and hereby agree, if this proposal is
approved, that we will provide all equipment, furnish all materials, except as may otherwise be noted above, and perform all services
necessary for the work above specified, and will accept as full payment therefore the prices shown above.

Contractor lW/éN L é_EV'/{{,:M L

L4

Title __4
\

If the Contractor did not sign‘qg;:ﬁaﬁce of this order, his attention is directed to the requirements of the specifications as to
proceeding with the ordered work and filing a written protest within the time therein specified.





